

## GAS PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE– Westlock County

Effective October 12, 2021

Residential Installations		Non-Residential Installations	
Number of Outlets	Permit Fee	B.T.U. Input	Permit Fee
1	\$ 95.00	10,000-40,000	\$ 95.00
2	\$ 95.00	50,000-90,000	\$ 95.00
3	\$ 95.00	100,000-140,000	\$ 95.00
4	\$ 125.00	150,000-190,000	\$110.00
5	\$ 125.00	200,000-230,000	\$110.00
6	\$ 125.00	250,000	\$110.00
7	\$ 175.00	300,000	\$140.00
8	\$ 175.00	350,000	\$140.00
9	\$ 175.00	400,000	\$140.00
10	\$ 210.00	450,000	\$155.00
11	\$ 210.00	500,000	\$155.00
12	\$ 210.00	550,000	\$155.00
13	\$ 240.00	600,000	\$170.00
14	\$ 240.00	650,000	\$170.00
15	\$ 240.00	700,000	\$170.00
16	\$ 270.00	750,000	\$185.00
17	\$ 270.00	800,000	\$185.00
18	\$ 270.00	850,000	\$185.00
19	\$ 300.00	900,000	\$220.00
20	\$ 300.00	950,000	\$220.00
Over 20 add:	\$ 8.00 per outlet	1,000,000	\$220.00
		1,000,001 to 2,000,000	\$305.00
Propane Tank Set	\$100.00	Over 2,000,000	Add \$5.00 per 100,000 BTU

Non-Residential Temp Heat-BTU's		Non-Residential - BTU's	
0-500,000	\$ 95.00	0-400,000	\$125.00/unit
0-250,000	\$ 95.00	400,001-700,000	\$175.00/unit
250,001-500,000	\$ 150.00	700,001-1,000,000	\$225.00/unit
500,001-1,000,000	\$ 200.00	400,001-3,000,000	\$235.00/unit
1,000,001-2,000,000	\$300.00	over 3,000,000	\$350.00/unit

Mobile Home Connection/Contractor	based on # of outlets
Mobile Home Connection/Homeowner	based on # of outlets
Modular Home Connection/Contractor	based on # of outlets
Modular Home Connection/Homeowner	based on # of outlets

- Add applicable "Safety Codes Council" levy to each permit; \$4.50 or 4.0% of the permit fee whichever is greater
- A minimum cancellation fee of 25% or \$35.00 (whichever is greater) will be retained when a permit is cancelled. No fee is returned when an inspection has been carried out.

## If construction has started prior to the approval of the Development Application and Safety Code Permit Application, <u>Permit fees will be doubled per Westlock County Policy 12.01</u>